
Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Attendance: 
Check-in 

Art-37 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Art-37 MOZINA 
AMENDMENT 

Art-37      
ZONING BYLAW 
AMENDMENT/ 

UNSAFE 
STRUCTURE 

Art-38 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Pct Name
1 Leah Broder
1 Rebecca Davis-Carden Yes Yes No Yes Yes
1 Gregory Dennis Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1 Charles Hartshorne Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1 Asia Kepka Yes No Yes Yes
1 Marian King Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1 Paul Marshall Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1 Kevin Mills Yes No
1 Rebecca Persson Yes
1 Stephen Revilak Yes Yes No Yes Yes
1 Peter Young Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
1 Emily Zhu Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2 Samit Chhabra Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2 Anne Clarke-Lauer Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2 Stephen DeCourcey Yes Yes No
2 Peter Fiore Yes Abstain Yes Yes No
2 Peter Gast Yes No Yes Yes
2 Bill Hayner Yes Yes No No No
2 Aimee Lim-Miller Yes No Yes Yes Yes
2 William Logan Yes
2 Mark McCabe
2 Maxwell Palmer Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2 Robert Rossi Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
2 Brendan Sullivan Yes No No No Yes
3 Adam Auster Yes No Yes Yes No
3 Lenard Diggins Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3 John Ellis Yes Yes No Yes Yes
3 Jennifer Litowski Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3 Robert Marlin Yes No Yes Yes
3 Amos Meeks Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
3 Nandana Mewada Yes Yes Yes Yes No
3 Stacie Smith Yes Yes No Yes Yes
3 Susan Stamps Yes No Yes No
3 Jennifer Susse Yes No No Yes Yes
3 Courtney Urick Yes No Abstain Yes
3 Christopher Wilbur Yes Yes Yes Yes No
4 Alia Atlas
4 Silvia Dominguez
4 Ezra Fischer Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Attendance: 
Check-in 

Art-37 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Art-37 MOZINA 
AMENDMENT 

Art-37      
ZONING BYLAW 
AMENDMENT/ 

UNSAFE 
STRUCTURE 

Art-38 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Pct Name
4 Judith Garber Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4 Chad Gibson Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4 Nawwaf Kaba Yes No Yes Yes
4 Mary Kowalczuk Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
4 Michele Phelan Yes No Yes Yes Yes
4 Clarissa Rowe Yes No Yes
4 Alham Saadat Yes No Yes Yes
4 Carolyn Sullivan Yes Yes No Yes Yes
4 Ethan Zimmer Yes Yes Yes Yes
5 Adam Badik Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5 Joseph Barr Yes Yes No Yes Yes
5 Catherine Farrell Yes No Yes Yes Yes
5 Patrick Hanlon Yes No Yes Yes
5 Phedjina Jean Yes Yes Yes Yes
5 Christa Kelleher Yes Yes Yes Yes No
5 Karen Kelleher Yes No No Yes Yes
5 Brian McMurray Yes Yes No Yes Yes
5 Jo Anne Preston Yes No Yes Yes No
5 Benjamin Rudick Yes Yes No Yes Yes
5 David Swanson Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
5 Peter Thompson
6 James Ballin Yes Yes Yes Yes
6 Charles Blandy Yes No No Yes Yes
6 Mara Collins
6 Alexander Franzosa Yes Yes Yes Yes
6 Anna Henkin Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6 Daniel Jalkut Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6 Adam MacNeill Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6 George McNinch Yes Yes Yes
6 Christine Noah Yes No No Yes Yes
6 Jill Snyder Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6 Laura Tracey Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
6 Lesley Waxman Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7 Ellen Ann Aamodt Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7 Sheri Baron Yes No No Yes No
7 Jane Biondi Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7 Laura Borgia Yes No Yes Yes No
7 William Borgia No Yes No No
7 Susan Donnelly Yes No No Yes No
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Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Attendance: 
Check-in 

Art-37 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Art-37 MOZINA 
AMENDMENT 

Art-37      
ZONING BYLAW 
AMENDMENT/ 

UNSAFE 
STRUCTURE 

Art-38 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Pct Name
7 Roderick Holland Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7 Marc Lefebvre Yes No No Yes No
7 Mary Malek-Odom Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7 Laurence Slotnick No Yes
7 Betty Stone Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
7 Rebecca Younkin Yes
8 Mary Ellen Aronow Yes No Yes Yes No
8 Eric Baatz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
8 Carol Band Yes Yes Yes Yes No
8 Irwin Grossman Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
8 Sharon Grossman Yes No Yes Yes
8 John Leone Abstain No Yes Yes No
8 Joshua Lobel
8 Janice Pagliasotti Yes Yes Yes Yes No
8 Elizabeth Pyle Yes Yes No Yes No
8 Laura Wiener Yes Verbally No Verbally Yes Verbally Yes Verbally
8 John Worden Yes No Yes Yes No
8 Patricia Worden Yes No Yes Yes No
9 Alexander Bagnall Yes No No Yes Yes
9 Elizabeth Carlton-Gysan Abstain Yes Yes Yes
9 Elizabeth Ferola Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9 Mark Kaepplein Yes
9 Mona Mandal Yes Yes Yes Yes
9 Jennifer Mansfield Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9 Beth Melofchik Yes No Yes Yes No
9 Michael Ruderman Yes Yes Yes Yes
9 Paul Schlichtman Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
9 Rieko Tanaka Yes Yes No Yes Yes
9 First Vacancy
9 Second Vacancy
10 Eugene Benson Yes No No Yes Yes
10 Barbara Costa Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
10 Elizabeth Dray Yes Yes Yes Yes
10 Beth Elliott Yes No No Yes Yes
10 Charles Foskett Yes No Yes Yes No
10 Rebecca Gruber Yes No Yes Yes Yes
10 Jane Howard Yes No No Yes Yes
10 Peter Howard Yes No No Yes Yes
10 Christian Mac Quarrie Klein Yes No No Yes Yes

3 of 14



Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Attendance: 
Check-in 

Art-37 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Art-37 MOZINA 
AMENDMENT 

Art-37      
ZONING BYLAW 
AMENDMENT/ 

UNSAFE 
STRUCTURE 

Art-38 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Pct Name
10 Sanjay Newton Yes No No Yes Yes
10 Michael Quinn Abstain No No Yes No
10 Mustafa Varoglu Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
11 Kristin Anderson Yes Yes Yes Yes No
11 Michael Byrne Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
11 Lynette Culverhouse Yes Yes Yes Yes No
11 Meredith DiMola
11 Laura Fuller Yes No Yes Yes Yes
11 Ian Goodsell Yes No Yes Yes No
11 Matthew Miller Yes No Yes No No
11 Edward Miracco Yes Yes Yes
11 Michele Nathan Yes No Yes Yes No
11 Judson Pierce Yes Yes Yes Yes No
11 Carroll Schwartz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
11 Paulette Schwartz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
12 Benjamin Ames Yes Yes No Yes Yes
12 Robin Bergman Yes Yes Yes Yes No
12 Lisa Bielefeld Yes No No Yes No
12 Juliana Brazile Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
12 Larry Dieringer Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
12 James DiTullio Yes Yes No Yes Yes
12 Eric Helmuth Yes No Yes Yes
12 Gordon Jamieson Yes No No Yes Yes
12 Robert Jefferson Yes Yes No Yes Yes
12 Caroline Murray No Yes Yes Yes Yes
12 Jeffrey Thielman Yes
12 Sanjay Vakil Yes Yes No Yes Yes
13 Kirsi Allison-Ampe Yes Yes No Yes Yes
13 Barbara Atkins Yes Yes No Yes Yes
13 Lynn Bishop Yes Yes No Yes
13 Elizabeth Exton Yes Yes Yes
13 David Good Yes Yes No No Yes
13 Zachary Grunko Yes No Yes Yes
13 Joseph Kerble Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
13 Marie Krepelka
13 Annie LaCourt Yes Yes No Yes Yes
13 Nancy Mara Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
13 Lee Poage Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
13 Priya Sankalia Yes No Yes Yes Yes

4 of 14



Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Attendance: 
Check-in 

Art-37 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Art-37 MOZINA 
AMENDMENT 

Art-37      
ZONING BYLAW 
AMENDMENT/ 

UNSAFE 
STRUCTURE 

Art-38 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Pct Name
14 Elisabeth Carr-Jones Yes No Yes Yes Yes
14 Wynelle Evans Yes Yes Yes Yes No
14 Richard Gallagher Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
14 Amy Goldstein Yes Yes No Yes
14 Guillermo Hamlin Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
14 Alan Jones Yes No Yes Yes Yes
14 John Maher Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
14 Diane Mahon Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
14 Christopher Moore Yes No No Yes Yes
14 Brendan Oâ€™Day
14 Mark Rosenthal Yes No Yes Yes Yes
14 Michael Stern No
15 Josephine Babiarz Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
15 Mary Ellen Bilafer Yes Yes Yes Yes
15 Christine Carney Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
15 Frank Ciano No Yes Yes Yes No
15 Michele Desmond Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
15 Ann Fitzgerald Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
15 Beth Ann Friedman Yes Yes Yes Yes No
15 Christopher Heigham Yes Yes Yes Yes
15 Leba Heigham Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
15 Engjellushe Mozina Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
15 Amy Speare Yes Yes No Yes Yes
15 Carl Wagner Yes No Yes Yes No
16 Lauren Boyle Yes Yes Yes
16 Andrew Brody
16 Melanie Francis Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
16 Deanna Graham
16 William Brooks Harrelson Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
16 Kevin Koch Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
16 Marvin Lewiton Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
16 Jamie McSweeney Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
16 Sandra Mostajo Yes Yes Yes Yes
16 Alyssa Saunders Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
16 Joseph Solomon Yes Yes No Yes Yes
16 Barbara Thornton Yes Yes Yes No
17 Joshua Arnold Yes Yes No Yes Yes
17 Hila Bernstein Yes No Yes Yes Yes
17 Michael Brown Yes Yes No Yes Yes
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Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Attendance: 
Check-in 

Art-37 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Art-37 MOZINA 
AMENDMENT 

Art-37      
ZONING BYLAW 
AMENDMENT/ 

UNSAFE 
STRUCTURE 

Art-38 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Pct Name
17 Laura Gitelson Yes Yes No Yes Yes
17 Ann LeRoyer Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
17 Elizabeth OBrien Yes Yes No Yes Yes
17 Angela Olszewski Yes Yes No Yes Yes
17 Xavid Pretzer Yes No No Yes Yes
17 Gwendolyn Richter No Yes Yes Yes
17 Amy Slutzky Yes No Yes Yes No
17 Allan Tosti Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
17 Susan Webber Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
18 Nancy Bloom No No Yes Yes Yes
18 Shirley Canniff Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
18 Heather Cooke Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
18 Jamie Fisher Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
18 Jon Gersh Yes Yes Yes Yes No
18 Kristin Greeley Yes Yes Yes Yes
18 John Hurd Yes Yes No Yes Yes
18 Gilbert Irizarry Yes Yes Yes Yes No
18 David Levy Yes
18 Carolyn Parsons Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
18 Charles Wescott Yes Yes Yes No
18 Brian White Yes Yes No Yes Yes
19 Melanie Brown Yes No Yes Yes
19 Neva Corbo-Hudak Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
19 Elaine Crowder Yes Yes Yes No
19 Christine Deshler Yes Yes No Yes Yes
19 Doralee Fleurant-Heurtelou Yes Yes
19 Claire Johnson Yes Yes Yes
19 Flynn Monks Yes No Yes Yes Yes
19 Matthew Owen Yes Abstain Abstain Yes Yes
19 Susan Ryan-Vollmar Yes
19 Marlene Silva Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
19 Edward Trembley No Abstain No No
19 Ines Zuckerman No Yes Yes
20 Dean Carman
20 Curtis Connors Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
20 Samantha Dutra Yes No No Yes
20 Peter Fuller Abstain No No Yes No
20 Maureen Gormley
20 Nora Mann
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Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Attendance: 
Check-in 

Art-37 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Art-37 MOZINA 
AMENDMENT 

Art-37      
ZONING BYLAW 
AMENDMENT/ 

UNSAFE 
STRUCTURE 

Art-38 
Terminate-

Debate: Not 
Debatable 

Pct Name
20 Michaela May-Klughaupt Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
20 Sarah McKinnon Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
20 Patricia Muldoon
20 Kristin Pennarun Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
20 Katharine Radville Yes
20 Robert Tosi Yes No Yes Yes Yes
21 Beth Benedikt Yes No No Yes Yes
21 Susan Doctrow Yes Yes Yes Yes No
21 Daniel Dunn Yes Abstain Abstain Yes
21 Anne Ehlert Yes No Yes Yes No
21 Max Goldberg Yes No No Yes Yes
21 Carmine Granucci Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
21 Lori Leahy Yes No No Yes Yes
21 Jason Martin Abstain Abstain No
21 Christopher Rowell Yes No Yes Yes Yes
21 Janice Weber Yes Yes Yes Yes No
21 Jordan Weinstein Yes Yes Yes Yes No
21 David White Yes No Yes Yes Yes

Total 1 = Yes 187 153 149 215 165
Total 2 = No 3 62 68 6 51

Total 3 = Abstain 3 4 4 2 0
Total Voters 193 219 221 223 216

Pass/Fail Pass Pass Pass Pass Pass
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Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Pct Name
1 Leah Broder
1 Rebecca Davis-Carden
1 Gregory Dennis
1 Charles Hartshorne
1 Asia Kepka
1 Marian King
1 Paul Marshall
1 Kevin Mills
1 Rebecca Persson
1 Stephen Revilak
1 Peter Young
1 Emily Zhu
2 Samit Chhabra
2 Anne Clarke-Lauer
2 Stephen DeCourcey
2 Peter Fiore
2 Peter Gast
2 Bill Hayner
2 Aimee Lim-Miller
2 William Logan
2 Mark McCabe
2 Maxwell Palmer
2 Robert Rossi
2 Brendan Sullivan
3 Adam Auster
3 Lenard Diggins
3 John Ellis
3 Jennifer Litowski
3 Robert Marlin
3 Amos Meeks
3 Nandana Mewada
3 Stacie Smith
3 Susan Stamps
3 Jennifer Susse
3 Courtney Urick
3 Christopher Wilbur
4 Alia Atlas
4 Silvia Dominguez
4 Ezra Fischer

Art-38      
NEWTON 

AMENDMENT

Art-38     
BABIARZ 

AMENDMENT

Art-38                                           
ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ 
TWO FAMILY CONSTRUCTION 

ALLOWED BY RIGHT IN R0 AND 
R1 RESIDENTIAL ZONES 

No No Yes
No No Yes
No No Yes
No No No
Yes No Yes
No No No
No Yes No
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No No
Yes No Yes
No No Yes
Yes No Yes
No No No
No No No
No No Yes
No No No
Yes No Yes
No Yes No

Yes No Yes
No No No
Yes No Yes

No No
Yes No Yes
No No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No No
Yes No No
Yes No Yes
No Yes No
Yes No Yes
No No Yes
No No Yes
Yes No Yes
No No
Yes No Yes
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Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Pct Name
4 Judith Garber
4 Chad Gibson
4 Nawwaf Kaba
4 Mary Kowalczuk
4 Michele Phelan
4 Clarissa Rowe
4 Alham Saadat
4 Carolyn Sullivan
4 Ethan Zimmer
5 Adam Badik
5 Joseph Barr
5 Catherine Farrell
5 Patrick Hanlon
5 Phedjina Jean
5 Christa Kelleher
5 Karen Kelleher
5 Brian McMurray
5 Jo Anne Preston
5 Benjamin Rudick
5 David Swanson
5 Peter Thompson
6 James Ballin
6 Charles Blandy
6 Mara Collins
6 Alexander Franzosa
6 Anna Henkin
6 Daniel Jalkut
6 Adam MacNeill
6 George McNinch
6 Christine Noah
6 Jill Snyder
6 Laura Tracey
6 Lesley Waxman
7 Ellen Ann Aamodt
7 Sheri Baron
7 Jane Biondi
7 Laura Borgia
7 William Borgia
7 Susan Donnelly

Art-38      
NEWTON 

AMENDMENT

Art-38     
BABIARZ 

AMENDMENT

Art-38                                           
ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ 
TWO FAMILY CONSTRUCTION 

ALLOWED BY RIGHT IN R0 AND 
R1 RESIDENTIAL ZONES 

No No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes Verbally
Yes Yes Yes
Yes No
Yes No Yes
No No No
Yes Yes No
No No No
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
No No No
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes

Abstain No Yes
No No No
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes

No No No
Yes No Yes

Abstain Abstain Abstain
No No Yes
Yes No Yes

Abstain No Yes
Yes No Yes
No No No
No No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
No No No
Yes No Yes
No No No
No No No
No No No
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Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Pct Name
7 Roderick Holland
7 Marc Lefebvre
7 Mary Malek-Odom
7 Laurence Slotnick
7 Betty Stone
7 Rebecca Younkin
8 Mary Ellen Aronow
8 Eric Baatz
8 Carol Band
8 Irwin Grossman
8 Sharon Grossman
8 John Leone
8 Joshua Lobel
8 Janice Pagliasotti
8 Elizabeth Pyle
8 Laura Wiener
8 John Worden
8 Patricia Worden
9 Alexander Bagnall
9 Elizabeth Carlton-Gysan
9 Elizabeth Ferola
9 Mark Kaepplein
9 Mona Mandal
9 Jennifer Mansfield
9 Beth Melofchik
9 Michael Ruderman
9 Paul Schlichtman
9 Rieko Tanaka
9 First Vacancy
9 Second Vacancy
10 Eugene Benson
10 Barbara Costa
10 Elizabeth Dray
10 Beth Elliott
10 Charles Foskett
10 Rebecca Gruber
10 Jane Howard
10 Peter Howard
10 Christian Mac Quarrie Klein

Art-38      
NEWTON 

AMENDMENT

Art-38     
BABIARZ 

AMENDMENT

Art-38                                           
ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ 
TWO FAMILY CONSTRUCTION 

ALLOWED BY RIGHT IN R0 AND 
R1 RESIDENTIAL ZONES 

No No No
Yes No No
No No No

Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
No Yes No
Yes No No
Yes Yes No
Yes Yes Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes Yes No

Yes No No
No No No

Yes Verbally No Verbally Yes Verbally
No No No
No No No
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
No No No
No Yes No
Yes No Abstain
Yes No Yes
No No No
No No No
No No Yes
No No Yes

No No Yes
Yes No Yes
No No No
Yes No Yes
No Yes No
No No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No No
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Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Pct Name
10 Sanjay Newton
10 Michael Quinn
10 Mustafa Varoglu
11 Kristin Anderson
11 Michael Byrne
11 Lynette Culverhouse
11 Meredith DiMola
11 Laura Fuller
11 Ian Goodsell
11 Matthew Miller
11 Edward Miracco
11 Michele Nathan
11 Judson Pierce
11 Carroll Schwartz
11 Paulette Schwartz
12 Benjamin Ames
12 Robin Bergman
12 Lisa Bielefeld
12 Juliana Brazile
12 Larry Dieringer
12 James DiTullio
12 Eric Helmuth
12 Gordon Jamieson
12 Robert Jefferson
12 Caroline Murray
12 Jeffrey Thielman
12 Sanjay Vakil
13 Kirsi Allison-Ampe
13 Barbara Atkins
13 Lynn Bishop
13 Elizabeth Exton
13 David Good
13 Zachary Grunko
13 Joseph Kerble
13 Marie Krepelka
13 Annie LaCourt
13 Nancy Mara
13 Lee Poage
13 Priya Sankalia

Art-38      
NEWTON 

AMENDMENT

Art-38     
BABIARZ 

AMENDMENT

Art-38                                           
ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ 
TWO FAMILY CONSTRUCTION 

ALLOWED BY RIGHT IN R0 AND 
R1 RESIDENTIAL ZONES 

Yes No Yes
No Abstain No
Yes No Yes
No No No
No No No
Yes No No

No No No
No No No

No No

Yes Yes No
No No No
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
No No No
No No No
Yes Yes No
Yes No Yes
Yes No No
Yes No No
No No No
Yes No Yes
Yes No No
No No Yes
Yes No Yes
No No Yes
No Yes Yes
Yes No Yes

No Yes

No No No
No No Yes
No No No

Yes No Yes
Yes No No
No No No

No Yes
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Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Pct Name
14 Elisabeth Carr-Jones
14 Wynelle Evans
14 Richard Gallagher
14 Amy Goldstein
14 Guillermo Hamlin
14 Alan Jones
14 John Maher
14 Diane Mahon
14 Christopher Moore
14 Brendan Oâ€™Day
14 Mark Rosenthal
14 Michael Stern
15 Josephine Babiarz
15 Mary Ellen Bilafer
15 Christine Carney
15 Frank Ciano
15 Michele Desmond
15 Ann Fitzgerald
15 Beth Ann Friedman
15 Christopher Heigham
15 Leba Heigham
15 Engjellushe Mozina
15 Amy Speare
15 Carl Wagner
16 Lauren Boyle
16 Andrew Brody
16 Melanie Francis
16 Deanna Graham
16 William Brooks Harrelson
16 Kevin Koch
16 Marvin Lewiton
16 Jamie McSweeney
16 Sandra Mostajo
16 Alyssa Saunders
16 Joseph Solomon
16 Barbara Thornton
17 Joshua Arnold
17 Hila Bernstein
17 Michael Brown

Art-38      
NEWTON 

AMENDMENT

Art-38     
BABIARZ 

AMENDMENT

Art-38                                           
ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ 
TWO FAMILY CONSTRUCTION 

ALLOWED BY RIGHT IN R0 AND 
R1 RESIDENTIAL ZONES 

No Yes No
No No No
No No No
No No No
Yes No Yes
No Yes No
Yes Yes Yes
No No No
No No Yes

No No
No No No
Yes No No
No Yes No
No No No
Yes No Yes
No No No
No Yes No
No No No
No No
No Yes No
No No Yes

Abstain Abstain No
No No Yes
No No No

Yes

No No No

No No No
No No No
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes Verbally
No No Yes
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Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Pct Name
17 Laura Gitelson
17 Ann LeRoyer
17 Elizabeth OBrien
17 Angela Olszewski
17 Xavid Pretzer
17 Gwendolyn Richter
17 Amy Slutzky
17 Allan Tosti
17 Susan Webber
18 Nancy Bloom
18 Shirley Canniff
18 Heather Cooke
18 Jamie Fisher
18 Jon Gersh
18 Kristin Greeley
18 John Hurd
18 Gilbert Irizarry
18 David Levy
18 Carolyn Parsons
18 Charles Wescott
18 Brian White
19 Melanie Brown
19 Neva Corbo-Hudak
19 Elaine Crowder
19 Christine Deshler
19 Doralee Fleurant-Heurtelou
19 Claire Johnson
19 Flynn Monks
19 Matthew Owen
19 Susan Ryan-Vollmar
19 Marlene Silva
19 Edward Trembley
19 Ines Zuckerman
20 Dean Carman
20 Curtis Connors
20 Samantha Dutra
20 Peter Fuller
20 Maureen Gormley
20 Nora Mann

Art-38      
NEWTON 

AMENDMENT

Art-38     
BABIARZ 

AMENDMENT

Art-38                                           
ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ 
TWO FAMILY CONSTRUCTION 

ALLOWED BY RIGHT IN R0 AND 
R1 RESIDENTIAL ZONES 

Yes No Yes
No No No
No No Yes
No No No
Yes No Yes
No No No
No No No
No No No
No No No
No No No Verbally
No No No
No Yes Yes
Yes No Yes
No No No

No No No
No Yes No
Yes No No
Yes Yes Yes
No No No
No No Yes
No Yes No
No No Yes
Yes No No
No No No
No No No

Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
Yes No Yes
No No No
Yes Yes No

No No No
Yes

Yes No Yes
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Town of Arlington, MA
2022 Annual Town Meeting

Votes taken on June 1, 2022

Pct Name
20 Michaela May-Klughaupt
20 Sarah McKinnon
20 Patricia Muldoon
20 Kristin Pennarun
20 Katharine Radville
20 Robert Tosi
21 Beth Benedikt
21 Susan Doctrow
21 Daniel Dunn
21 Anne Ehlert
21 Max Goldberg
21 Carmine Granucci
21 Lori Leahy
21 Jason Martin
21 Christopher Rowell
21 Janice Weber
21 Jordan Weinstein
21 David White

Total 1 = Yes
Total 2 = No

Total 3 = Abstain
Total Voters

Pass/Fail

Art-38      
NEWTON 

AMENDMENT

Art-38     
BABIARZ 

AMENDMENT

Art-38                                           
ZONING BYLAW AMENDMENT/ 
TWO FAMILY CONSTRUCTION 

ALLOWED BY RIGHT IN R0 AND 
R1 RESIDENTIAL ZONES 

Abstain No Yes
No No No

Yes Abstain Yes

No No No
No No No
No No Yes
Yes No Yes
No Yes No
Yes No Yes
No No No
No Yes No
No No No
Yes Yes No
No No No
No No No
Yes No Yes
101 29 112
116 194 113

5 4 2
222 227 227
Fail Fail Fail
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